Services, and The Hospitality Hub of Memphis, for the operation of interim housing and case 

management services at 95 Wallace Road, Nashville, Tennessee, 37211, be approved. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN 

GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY: 

Section 1. There is hereby appropriated One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($,1,500,000) from the Metropolitan Government, acting by and through the Office of Homeless 

Services, to The Hospitality Hub of Memphis, bringing the maximum liability under the contract to 

Three Million Nine Hundred Sixty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Seventy One Dollars ($3,969,671) 

for the operation of interim housing and case management services at 95 Wallace Road, 

Nashville, Tennessee, 37211.     

Section 2.   The Metropolitan Government is hereby authorized to amend the grant contract, 

attached hereto and incorporated herein, with The Hospitality Hub of Memphis for the amount

[...]

II. Amend section C.1 Maximum Liability to increase by $1,500,000 for a revised 
contract total of $3,969,671. The amended clause will read as follows: 

Maximum Liability. In no event will Metro’s maximum liability under this Grant 
Contract exceed three million nine hundred sixty-nine thousand six hundred and 
seventy-one dollars ($3,969,671). The Grant Spending Plan will constitute the 
maximum amount to be provided to the Recipient by Metro for all of the 
Recipient’s obligations hereunder. The Grant Spending Plan line items include, 
but are not limited to, all applicable taxes, fees, overhead, and all other direct